Clerk Item No.	Proposed	Assigned	<u>Summary</u>
	$\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$	To	
30-12	RE	PL, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
			AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF
			NASSAU TO EXECUTE, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, A SUBORDINATION
			OF LEASE, SUBORDINATION OF PURCHASE OPTION, NON-DISTURBANCE AND
			ATTORNMENT AGREEMENT WITH WELLS FARGO BANK NORTHWEST, N.A., AS
			TRUSTEE, IN CONNECTION WITH THE REFINANCING BY THREE ARROWS
			HEMPSTEAD, LLC OF CERTAIN PREMISES LOCATED IN HEMPSTEAD, TOWN OF
			HEMPSTEAD, COUNTY OF NASSAU, STATE OF NEW YORK, SAID PROPERTY KNOWN
			AS SECTION 34, BLOCK 340, LOTS 12 AND 13 ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF THE
			COUNTY OF NASSAU, AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE
			ALL PERTINENT DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH. 30-12(RE)